Convexity measures how the duration of the security changes with interest rates. The duration and convexity analysis takes into
account changes in prepayment expectations for MBS and ABS securities. Risk assessments are updated on a quarterly basis with
all risk owners.

AXIS Re SE
YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2016

RISK PROFILE
_________________________________________________________________________________________________________

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________27

The following table presents the estimated pre-tax impact on the fair value of fixed maturities at 31 December 2016 due to an
instantaneous increase or decrease in the U.S. yield curve of 100 basis points and an additional 100 basis point credit spread widening
or narrowing for corporate debt, non-agency residential and commercial MBS, ABS and municipal bond securities. There is no impact
on other comprehensive income.

Potential Change in Fair Value

Fair Value

Increase in
Interest rate
by 100 basis

points

Decrease in
Interest rate
by 100 basis

points

Widening of
Credit

Spreads of
100 basis

points

Narrowing
Credit

Spreads of
100 basis

points

USD '000 USD '000 USD '000 USD '000 USD '000

As at 31 December 2016

U.S. government and agency 170,056 (4,697) 4,697 — —

Non U.S. government 95,087 (3,063) 3,063 — —

Agency MBS 162,846 (8,111) 8,111 — —

Securities exposed to credit spreads:

Corporates 464,929 (16,568) 16,568 (16,910) 16,910

Non Agency CMBS 23,735 (91) 91 (92) 92

Non Agency RMBS 1,032 (1) 1 (13) 13

Asset-backed securities 618 (23) 23 (23) 23

U.S. State and municipals 2,998 (141) 141 (139) 139

921,301 (32,695) 32,695 (17,177) 17,177

Potential Change in Fair Value

Fair Value

Increase in
Interest rate
by 100 basis

points

Decrease in
Interest rate
by 100 basis

points

Widening in
Interest

Rates by 100
basis points

Narrowing in
Interest

Rates by 100
basis points

USD '000 USD '000 USD '000 USD '000 USD '000

As at 31 December 2015

U.S. government and agency 173,822 (6,725) 6,725 — —

Non U.S. government 80,448 (2,567) 2,567 — —

Agency MBS 171,394 (6,954) 6,954 — —

Securities exposed to credit spreads:

Corporates 366,864 (10,372) 10,372 (10,654) 10,654

Non Agency CMBS 50,967 (514) 514 (515) 515

Non Agency RMBS 6,097 (3) 3 (59) 59

Asset-backed securities 722 (31) 31 (31) 31

U.S. State and municipals 4,240 (239) 239 (241) 241

854,554 (27,405) 27,405 (11,500) 11,500

AXIS Re SE
YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2016

RISK PROFILE
_________________________________________________________________________________________________________

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________28

Currency risk
Currency risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows, assets and liabilities will fluctuate because of changes in foreign
exchange rates.  Foreign currency risk is managed by seeking to match the estimated insurance liabilities payable in foreign currencies
with assets, including cash and investments that are also denominated in such currencies.